# 502606797 12/18/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN JACLYN GREGORY	08/11/2010
ADAM CHARLES COOPER	07/27/2010
DISHA AL BAQUI	07/21/2010
JEFFREY LEONARD CHOP	08/18/2010
GEOFFREY ROSS MAIR	07/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARTNERPEDIA SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1690 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 202	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6J 1X6	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12684036	
Application Number:	61143068	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-8352 Phone: 2024706450

Email: alison@brakehughes.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 0081-321P01 & 321001

PATENT

REEL: 031807 FRAME: 0932

\$80.00 12684036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD P. SMITH	
Signature:	/Edward P. Smith Reg. No. 62,496/	
Date:	12/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment for 12_684,036#page1.tif source=Assignment for 12_684,036#page2.tif source=Assignment for 12_684,036#page3.tif source=Assignment for 12_684,036#page4.tif		

Application No.: 12/684,036 Filing Date: January 7, 2010

Docket Number: CMDIA.001A

Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Morgan Jaclyn Gregory, a Canadian citizen, residing in Vancouver, Canada; Abaera Canada; Adam Charles Cooper, a Canadian citizen, residing in Vancouver, Canada; Abeera Farzana Al-Baqui, a Bangladesh citizen, residing in Vancouver, Canada; and Geoffrey Ross Mair, a Canadian citizen, residing in Vancouver, Canada (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to INFORMATION PORTAL BASED ON PARTNER INFORMATION (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

がけんとりとさら、これがられる AND WHEREAS, <del>Constructive Media</del>, Inc., a Canadian corporation, with its principal place of business at \* (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/143,068, filed January 7, 2009 (respectively if plural applications)), and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

8733509 tmm 031710

Application No.: 12/684,036 Filing Date: January 7, 2010		Docket Number: CMDIA.001A Page 2 of 2
This If day of Angust	2010.	Morgan Jaciyn Gregory
		Witnessed by: Lala
This day of	20	Adam Charles Cooper
		Witnessed by:
This day of		Abeera Farzana Al-Baquí
		Witnessed by:
This day of	, 20	Jeffrey Leonard Chop
		Witnessed by:
This day of	20	Geoffrey Ross Mair
PAY. A SSIGRIBIERT		Wilnessed by:

Application No. 12/684,036 Docket Number: CMDIA.001A Filing Date: January 7, 2010 Page 2 of 2 This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_. Morgan Jaclyn Gregory Witnessed by: This 27 day of VL 2010. Adam Charles Cooper This <u>27</u> day of <u>July</u> 20<u>10</u> Abeers Ferzener 4-Segui... Disha Al Baqui Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_ This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_. Jeffrey Leonard Chop Witnessed by: This <u>27</u> day of <u>July</u>, 20<u>10</u>. Geoffrey Ross Mair

PAT-ASSIGNMENT

8733509 tmm 031710

Application No.: 12/684,036 Filing Date: January 7, 2010		Docket Number: CMDIA,001A Page 2 of 2
This day of	. 20	Morgan Jaclyn Gregory
		Witnessed by:
This day of	, 20	Adam Charles Cooper
		Witnessed by:
This day of	, 20	Abeera Farzana Al-Baqui
		Wilnessed by:
This <u>K</u> day of <u>AVACST</u>	, 20 <u>//</u>	Jeffrey Leonard Chop
		Witnessed by: 1379
This day of		Geoffrey Ross Mair
AT-ASSIGNMENT		Witnessed by:

**PATENT REEL: 031807 FRAME: 0937** 

**RECORDED: 12/18/2013** 

8733509 tmm 031710

Application No.: 12/684,036